

Office of the Superintending Engineer

Drainage Circle & Project Director Removal of Water Logging in Dhaka City Project DWASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

Memo No-162/DC/DD-1

Date: 05/03/2008

	Governmen	t of the People's	Republic of	Bangladesh		
1.						
2.	Agency	Dhaka WASA.				
3. Procuring entity name Project Director, Removal of Water Logging in Dhaka City Project (RWLP).		
4. Invitation for Construction of 900 & 1050mm dia RCC storm sewer line along M						
		(from Malibagh to Shahjahanpur Jheel). Job No: D-148/07.				
5.	Invitation Ref No.	162/DC/DD-1.				
6.	Date	05/03/2008				
KEYI	INFORMATION					
7.	Procurement method	Open tendering method.				
FUND	ING INFORMATION					
8.	Budget and source of funds	The Government of Ban	gladesh (GOB).			
PART	TICULAR INFORMATION					
9.	Project/programme code					
10.	Project/programme name	Removal of Water Loggi	ng in Dhaka City Proj	ect (RWLP).		
11.	Tender publication date					
12.	Tender last selling date	During office hours from	09-03-2008 to 18-03	-2008. No tender doc	ument will be sold	
		the day of opening of ten	der.			
13.	Tender closing date & time	On 19-03-2008 up to 12.				
14.	Tender opening date & time	On 19-03-2008 at 1.00pr	n.			
Name	& address of the offices:					
15.	Selling tender document	 Janata Bank, Karwan Bazar Corporate Branch/Fakirapool Branch/Pos Branch/Mohammadpur Corporate Branch/Mirpur Section-1/Mohakh Corporate Branch, Dhaka. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka. Uttara Bank, Karwan Bazar Branch. HSBC, Gulshan Branch/Motijheel Branch/Dhanmondi Branch, Dhaka. One Bank Ltd, Karwan Bazar Branch, Dhaka. 				
	Receiving tender document	Office of the Superintending Engineer, Drainage Circle & Project Director, Removal Water Logging in Dhaka City Project, DWASA, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.				
	Opening tender document	Same as above.				
NFOF	RMATION FOR TENDERER					
16.	Eligibility of tenderer	The required number of similar contracts [Storm sewer/sanitary sewer (pipe sewer/bri sewer) construction works] completed shall be 2 (two) over a period of past 5 (fix years.				
17.	Brief description of works	Construction of 900 & 10	50mm diameter pipe	sewer including man	hole and catch pit	
	Brief description of related N/A					
	Brief description of related services					
		Location	Tender document price (Tk)	Tender security (Tk)	Completion tim (days)	
18.	services	Location	document price			
18.	Name of tender	Location	document price (Tk)	(Tk)		
18.	Name of tender Construction of 900 & 1050mm dia RCC storm sewer line along Malibagh Rail Line road (from Malibagh to Shahjahanpur Jheel). Job No:	Location Rail Line Road (from Mouchak to Shahjahanpur Jheel),	document price (Tk) 1,000/-	(Tk) 2,40,000/- (two forty	(days)	
9 ROC	Name of tender Construction of 900 & 1050mm dia RCC storm sewer line along Malibagh Rail Line road (from Malibagh to Shahjahanpur Jheel). Job No: D-148/07. URING ENTITY DETAILS	Location Rail Line Road (from Mouchak to Shahjahanpur Jheel),	document price (Tk) 1,000/-	(Tk) 2,40,000/- (two forty	(days)	
9 ROC	Name of tender Construction of 900 & 1050mm dia RCC storm sewer line along Malibagh Rail Line road (from Malibagh to Shahjahanpur Jheel). Job No: D-148/07.	Location Rail Line Road (from Mouchak to Shahjahanpur Jheel), Malibagh, Dhaka.	document price (Tk) 1,000/- (one thousand) Drainage Circle & Price	(Tk) 2,40,000/- (two lac forty thousand)	(days) 45 (forty-five)	
PROC 20.	Construction of 900 & 1050mm dia RCC storm sewer line along Malibagh Rail Line road (from Malibagh to Shahjahanpur Jheel). Job No: D-148/07. URING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Designation of the official	Location Rail Line Road (from Mouchak to Shahjahanpur Jheel), Malibagh, Dhaka. Md Zahurul Alam. Superintending Engineer,	Drainage Circle & Pr LP).	(Tk) 2,40,000/- (two lac forty thousand) roject Director, Remo	(days) 45 (forty-five) val of Water Logg	
PROC 20.	Name of tender Construction of 900 & 1050mm dia RCC storm sewer line along Malibagh Rail Line road (from Malibagh to Shahjahanpur Jheel). Job No: D-148/07. URING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Designation of the official inviting tender Address of the official inviting	Location Rail Line Road (from Mouchak to Shahjahanpur Jheel), Malibagh, Dhaka. Md Zahurul Alam. Superintending Engineer, in Dhaka City Project (RW) Office of the Superintendi Water Logging in Dhaka	Drainage Circle & Pr LP).	(Tk) 2,40,000/- (two lac forty thousand) roject Director, Remo	(days) 45 (forty-five) val of Water Logg	
18.	Construction of 900 & 1050mm dia RCC storm sewer line along Malibagh Rail Line road (from Malibagh to Shahjahanpur Jheel). Job No: D-148/07. URING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Designation of the official inviting tender Address of the official inviting tender Contact details of official	Location Rail Line Road (from Mouchak to Shahjahanpur Jheel), Malibagh, Dhaka. Md Zahurul Alam. Superintending Engineer, in Dhaka City Project (RW) Office of the Superintendi Water Logging in Dhaka 1000. Telephone: 9559142.	Drainage Circle & Pr LP). ng Engineer, Draina City Project (RWLP	(Tk) 2,40,000/- (two lac forty thousand) roject Director, Remo	(days) 45 (forty-five) val of Water Logg	

उग्रामा

WASA-PI-208/2008

GD-1125

GD-1124

Office of the Superintending **Engineer and Project Director**

Interim Urgent Sewerage Expansion & Rehabilitation Project WASA Bhaban, 9th Floor

98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka Tender No-TA-02/IUSERP

Date: 05/03/2008

Project Director

RWLP, Dhaka WASA

Invitation for Tenders

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Local Government Rural Development and Cooperative/Local Government Division.				
2	Agency	Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority (DWASA).				
3	Procuring entity name	Project Director, Interim Urgent Sewerage Expansion and Rehabilitation Project (IUSERP).				
4	Invitation for	Procurement of different diameter CI manhole cover and CI foot step for construction & rehabilitation of sewer line within Dhaka City.				
5	Invitation Ref. No. & date	TA-02/IUSERP Date: 05/03/2008.				
6	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).				
7	Budget and source of funds	GOB.				
8	Project programme name	Interim Urgent Sewerage Expansion and Rehabilitation Project (IUSERP).				
9	Tender document last selling date	30/03/2008 during office hours.				
10	Tender closing date and time .	31/03/2008 at 12-00 noon.				
11	Tender opening date and time	31/03/2008 at 2-00pm.				
12	Address of the office receiving & opening tenders	Office of the Superintending Engineer and Project Director, IUSER Project, Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban (9th Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.				
13	Name & address of the offices selling tender document	 Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch/Fakirapool Branch/Posta Branch/Mohammadpur Corporate Branch/Mirpur Section-1/Mohakhali Corporate Branch, Dhaka. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka. Uttara Bank, Kawran Bazar Branch, Dhaka. 				
14	Eligibility of tenderer	(i) The tenderer shall have a minimum 5 (five) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related services. (ii) The tenderer shall have a minimum 2 (two) years of specific experience in the supply of similar goods.				
15	Brief description of goods	Procurement of different diameter CI manhole cover and CI foot step for construction & rehabilitation of sewer line within Dhaka				

			step for constru City.	uction & rehabili	tation of sewer line	within Dhaka
16 B	rief descrip	ition of related services				
Package No.	Lot No.	Identification	Location	Tender document price (Tk)	Tender security (Tk)	Completion
Package No-1	Lot-1	Manufacturing & Supplying of 450 mm dia Cl manhole cover	Central Store at Pagla, Dhaka	Tk. 1000/-	Tk. 10,000/-	35 days
	Lot-2	Manufacturing & Supplying of 450 mm dia CI manhole cover		Tk. 1000/-	Tk. 10,000/-	35 days
Package No-2	Lot-1	Manufacturing & Supplying of 550 mm dia Cl manhole cover		Tk. 1000/-	Tk. 25,000/-	35 days
	Lot-2	Manufacturing & Supply of 550 mm dia CI manhole cover		Tk 1000/-	Tk. 25,000/-	35 days
Package No-3	Lot-1	Manufacturing & Supplying of CI foot step		Tk. 1000/-	19,000/-	35 days
17	Spec	cial Instruction The pro	nstruction The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.			

Md. Alkas Uddin Superintending Engineer & Project Director **IUSER Project** Dhaka WASA, Dhaka

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর

শিক্ষা ভবন, ঢাকা

শ্মারক নং- এফএসএসএপি-২/কিউইএস/পিপিটি/১৪/০৭/৮৮৬ তারিখঃ ৬ মার্চ ২০০৮

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়াধীন মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ শিক্ষা (মাউশি) অধিদপ্তরের আওতায় প্রস্তাবিত Secondary Education Quality and Access Enhancement Project (SEQAEP) ভুক্ত মাধ্যমিক স্তরের শিকা প্রতিষ্ঠানের পরিবেশগত মূল্যায়ন ও পরিবেশ ব্যবস্থাপনা কাঠামো সম্পর্কিত প্রাথমিক খসড়া তথা মাধামিক ও উচ্চ শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর-এর ওয়েবসাইটে প্রকাশ করা হয়েছে। আগ্রহী ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠান উক্ত ওয়েবসাইট থেকে শিক্ষাঙ্গনের পরিবেশ সংক্রান্ত তথা সংগ্রহ করতে পারবেন। মাউশি ওয়েবসাইট নম্বর www.dshe.gov.bd।

প্রফেসর কে এম আওরঙ্গজেব মহাপরিচালক

মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ শিক্ষা, বাংলাদেশ

জিডি-১১৭০

তিতাস গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিসন এভ ডিস্ট্রিবিউশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী) আঞ্চলিক বিক্রয় বিভাগ-২ বিলাসপুর, জয়দেবপুর, গাজীপুর

সূত্র নং আবিবি-২/১০২/প্রঃরাঃ/

তারিখঃ ০৩-০৩-২০০৮ইং কুরিয়ার সার্ভিস নিয়োগের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

অত্র কোম্পানীর আঞ্চলিক বিক্রয় বিভাগ-২ (আবিবি-২) এর নিয়ন্ত্রণাধীন এলাকার সকল আঞ্চলিক বিক্রয় কার্যালয়ের আওতাধীন গ্যাস গ্রাহকদের ঠিকানায় প্রত্যয়নপত্র পৌছানোর জন্য কুরিয়ার সার্ভিস প্রতিষ্ঠান নিয়োগের নিমিত্তে অভিজ্ঞ কুরিয়ার সার্ভিস প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হইতে নির্ধারিত ফরমে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে। উল্লেখ্য, দরপত্র দলিল সম্বলিত থামের উপর কাজের নাম এবং দরপত্র দাখিলকারীর পরিচয় স্পষ্টাক্ষরে লিপিবদ্দ করিতে হইবে।

৪ তিতাস গ্যাস টি এন্ড ডি কোম্পানী লিঃ এর কাজের বিবরণ আবিবি-২ এর আওতাধীন আবিকা-জয়দেবপুর, সাভার, টংগী, মানিকগঞ্জ ও টাংগাইল এলাকার আবিকা কার্যালয়সমূহ হইতে ইস্যুক্ত "প্রত্যয়নপত্র" তলি সংশ্লিষ্ট গ্রাহকের ঠিকানায় ঃ প্রতিসেট টাঃ দরপত্র দলিলের মল্য 800/-(অফেরতযোগ্য)। ঃ টাঃ ১৭,০০০.০০ (সতের হাজার) মাত্র।. জামানতের পরিমাণ

দরপত্র দলিল ক্রয়ের ঃ ১৬-০৩-২০০৮ইং তারিখ হইতে ২২-০৩-২০০৮ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত সকল কার্যদিবসে ০৯.০০ তারিখ ও সময় ঘটিকা হইতে ১৩.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র দলিল প্রাপ্তি ও ঃ

দাখিলের স্থান

ক্রমিক	প্রাপ্তি স্থান	দাখিলের স্থান		
নং ক।	তিতাস গ্যাস টি এন্ড ডি কোং লিঃ, হিসাব বিভাগ, ১০৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এ্যভিনিউ, কাওরান বাজার বা/এ, ঢাকা-১২১৫	মহাব্যবস্থাপক (আবিডি-গাজীপুর), বিলাস, জয়দেবপুর, গাজীপুর।		
थ।	পেট্রোবাংলা, হিসাব বিভাগ, পেট্রোসেন্টার, ৩, কাওরান বাজার বা/এ, ঢাকা-১২১৫	পেট্রোবাংলা, হিসাব বিভাগ, পেট্রোসেন্টার, ৩, কাওরান বাজার বা/এ, ঢাকা-১২১৫		
গ।	সচিব-বাপেক্স, ৮০/এ-বি, শাহজালাল টাওয়ার, ৮ম তলা, সিদ্ধেশ্বরী সার্কুলার রোড, মালিবাগ, ঢাকা	সচিব-বাপেক্স, ৮০/এ-বি, শাহজালাল টাওয়ার, ৮ম তলা, সিদ্ধেশ্বরী সার্কুলার বোড, মালিবাগ, ঢাকা।		
91	দরপত্র খোলার দিন কোন দরপত্র দলিল	বিক্রয় করা হইবে না।		

দাখিলের ঃ ২৩-০৩-২০০৮ইং তারিখ সকাল ০৯.০০ ঘটিকা হইতে ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

দরপত্রসমূহ নির্ধারিত দিনে গ্রহণের সর্বশেষ সময়ের পরবর্তী ০৩ (তিন) ঘন্টার মধ্যে তিতাস গ্যাস টি এভ ডি কোং লিঃ এর মহাব্যবস্থাপক (আবিডি) মহোদয়ের কার্যালয়ে কমিটি কর্তৃক দরদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) প্রাপ্ত দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হইবে।

কার্য সম্পাদনের ঃ কার্যাদেশ গ্রহণের তারিখ হইতে ৩০শে জুন २००७ देश भर्येख । অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ দরপত্র দাখিল/খোলার দিন অফিস বন্ধ থাকিলে পরবর্তী 301

কার্যদিবসে একই স্থানে ও একই সময়ে দরপত্র দাখিল/খোলা হইবে। অত্র কোম্পানী কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে। আপনার রান্নার কাজ শেষ হয়ে থাকলে

এখুনি গ্যাসের চুলাটি নিভিয়ে ফেলুন।

তিতাস/জনসংযোগ-১১০/২০০৭-০৮ জিডি-১১৬২

প্রকৌশলী নওশাদ ইসলাম উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক (আবিবি-২) টেলিফোন নং-৯২৫২৬৬৯

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়

নং-শিমশাঃ-৭/অভি-৯/২০০৭/৮৪৫

তারিখঃ ২৬/০৮/২০০৭

২য় কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশ

যেহেতু, আপনি জনাব সেলিনা আক্রার চৌধুরী, প্রভাষক (রসায়ন), সিলেট সরকারি কলেজ, সিলেট ০২/০৩/২০০৬ তারিখ থেকে অদ্যাবিধ কর্মস্থলে অননুমোদিতভাবে অনুপস্থিত রয়েছেন;

যেহেতু, আপনি প্রজাতন্ত্রের দায়িতুশীল একজন কর্মকর্তা হওয়া সত্ত্বেও আপনার এ ধরণের আচারণ চাকুরীর শৃংখলার পরিপন্থী এবং কর্তব্য কর্মে চরম অবহেলার পরিচায়ক, যা সরকারি কর্মচারী (শৃংখলা ও আপীল) বিধিমালা, ১৯৮৫ এর ৩(বি) ও ৩(সি) বিধি অনুযায়ী "অসদাচরণ" ও "ডিজারশন" এর পর্যায়ভুক্ত যা শান্তিযোগ্য অপরাধ;

যেহেতু, আপনার বিরুদ্ধে আনীত উক্ত অভিযোগে মন্ত্রণালয়ের স্মারক নং-শিমশাঃ ৭/অভি-০৯/২০০৭/১০৭, তারিখঃ ১২/০২/২০০৭ মোতাবেক ১৯৮৫ সালের সরকারি কর্মচারী (শৃংখলা ও আপীল) বিধিমালার ৩(বি) ও ৩(সি) বিধি মোতাবেক যথাক্রমে "অসদাচরণ" ও "ডিজারশন" এর অপরাধে অভিযুক্ত করে অভিযোগনামা ও অভিযোগ বিবরণীসহ কারণ দর্শানোর জন্য নোটিশ আপনার কর্মস্থল ও স্থায়ী ঠিকানায় প্রেরণ করা হয়। আপনি অভিযোগনামার জবাব প্রদানে ব্যর্থ হন। অভিযোগটি তদন্তের জন্য তদন্ত কর্মকর্তা নিয়োগ করা হয় এবং তদন্তে আপনার বিরুদ্ধে "অসদারচরণ" ও "ডিজারশন" এর অভিযোগ সন্দেহাতীতভাবে প্রমাণিত २(य़(ছ;

সেহেতু, আপনাকে (জনাব সেলিনা আক্তার চৌধুরী) সরকারি কর্মচারী (শৃংখলা ও আপীল) বিধিমালা, ১৯৮৫ এর ৩(বি) ও ৩(সি) বিধি মোতাবেক যথাক্রমে "অসদাচরণ" ও "ডিজারশন" এর অভিযোগে কেন চাকরি হতে বরখাস্ত বা অন্যবিধ গুরুদন্ড আরোপ করা হবে না তা এ নোটিশ প্রাপ্তির ০৭ (সাত)টি কার্যদিবসের মধ্যে নিমুশ্বাক্ষরকারীকে জানাতে অনুরোধ করা হল। এ সাথে তদন্তকারী কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক দাখিলকত তদন্ত প্রতিবেদনের কপি প্রেরণ করা হল।

মোঃ মোমতাজুল ইসলাম

সংযুক্তঃ তদন্ত প্রতিবেদন।

বর্তমান ঠিকানাঃ জনাব সেলিনা আক্তার চৌধুরী, প্রভাষক (রসায়ন) ১৫/বি, কাজল মাঞ আ/এ সিলেট সরকারি কলেজ, সিলেট স্থায়ী ঠিকানাঃ জনাব সেলিনা আক্তার চৌধুরী

প্রভাষক (রসায়ন), পিতা-মরন্থম আবদুল হক চৌধুরী গ্রাম-শিরিকান্দি, পোঃ রামশ্রী, উপজেলা-চুনারুঘাট, জেলা-হবিগঞ জিডি-১১৬৮



ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা

www.dhakacity.org প্রকৌশল বিদ্যাৎ বিভাগ-২

আপনার শহর পরিচ্ছন রাখুন

21 21 81	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারা তহবিল দরপত্র আহ্বান নং ও তারিখ দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ-২। ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের নিজস্ব তহবিল। দঃবিঃ/১৪/বিঃ বিঃ-২/০৭-০৮, তারিখ-০৫/৩/০৮ইং। সরকার কর্তৃক জারিকৃত PPR-2003 মোতাবেক যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন ও বাংলাদেশ সরকারের লাইসেঙ্গিং বোর্ড হইতে প্রাপ্ত বৈধ বৈদ্যুতিব লাইসেঙ্গধারী, ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের বৈদ্যুতিক কাজের তালিকাভূত যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন উপযুক্ত ঠিকাদারগণ দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করিতে পারিবেন। ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের সকল প্রকৌশল বিভাগ, প্রধান হিসাবরক্ষ					
		কর্মকর্তার দপ্তর।	ানের সকল অকোনল ব	ाठाग, खवान । स्नावक्रमन			
61	দরপত্র জমা দেয়ার স্থান	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ-২ এর দন্তরসহ ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের সকল প্রকৌশল বিভাগ।					
91	দর পত্র খোলার স্থান	। निर्वाद्य खरकोननी, विष	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ-২ এর দপ্তর, কক্ষ নং-২৩৩, নগর ভবন, ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা।				
p.I	দর্গত বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়						
16	দরপার দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	ঃ তারিখ-২৫/৩/২০০৮ইং, সময়-বেলা ১.০০টা পর্যন্ত।					
701	দরপর খোলার তারিখ ও সময় কাজের সংক্ষিত্ত বিবরণ	ঃ তারিখ-২৫/৩/২০০৮ইং, সময়-বেলা ৩.০০ মিনিটে।					
ক্রমিক নং	কাজের নাম	দরপতের জামানত	দরপত্রের দলিলের মূল্য	কাজের সময়সীমা			
٥.	আমিন বাজারস্থ বলিয়ারপুর ডাম্পি	٠/٥٥٥/٥٤ ع	200/-	১৫ দिন			

শর্তাবলীঃ

দরপত্রের সাথে বায়নার টাকা ঢাকাস্থ যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হইতে মেয়র মহোদয়, ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন অনুকূলে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ডাফট জমা দিতে হইবে।

দরপত্রের সাথে ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট, রেজিস্ট্রেশন, আয়কর, ব্যাংক সলভেন্সী সার্টিফিকেট প্রভৃতি রেকর্ডপত্রের হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃতা সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি সংযুক্ত করিতে হইবে এবং দরপত্র মূল্যায়নের দিন মূলকপি প্রদর্শন করিতে इटेरव।

দরপত্র খোলার সময় দরদাতা/দরদাতা প্রতিষ্ঠানের প্রতিনিধিগণ উপস্থিত থাকিতে পারিবেন।

দরপত্র সংযোজ যাবতীয় তথ্যাবলী অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে নিম্নপাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর হইতে জানা যাইবে।

নির্বাচিত প্রতিষ্ঠানকে চুক্তিপত্রে আবদ্ধ হওয়ার পূর্বেই কাজ সম্পাদনের ১০% হারে পারফরমেন্স সিকিউরিটি হিসাবে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ডাফট/ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি জমা দিতে হইবে।

কর্তপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

ডিসিসি/পিআরডি/২৬১/০৭-০৮ জিডি-১১১৬

স্পটে পোল, ব্রাকেট, তার, ফিটিংস

স্থাপন করে আলোর ব্যবস্থাকরণ।

বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ-২ ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী

Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power Energy & Mineral Resources Energy & Mineral Resources Division Strengthening of the Hydrocarbon Unit (Phase-II) BTMC Bhaban (1st Floor), 7-9 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

RE-ADVERTISEMENT

Request for Expression of Interest (Firm) For Short Listing of Consultancy Services for Review of Mining Proposal (Under Mine Development Activities)

PACKAGE NO: HCU/ CS # 02 DATE: 11 March 2008

Energy & Mineral Resources Division has been allocated with Grant from the Royal Norwegian Government being administered by the Asian Development Bank (ADB) under the project titled "Gas Transmission and Development Project (GTDF) [Loan No. 2188/2189-BAN (SF)]" towards the cost of the "Strengthening of the Hydrocarbon Unit in the Energy and Mineral Resources Division (Phase -II)", and intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds to payments under the contract for the provision of Consultancy Services by a Consulting Firm for "Review of Mining Proposal" under Mine Development head of the Project.

Energy and Mineral Resource's Division the Executing Agency (EA; hereinafter referred to as the 'Employer') now invites Expression of Interests (EOI) from internationally reputed eligible consulting firms, or joint ventures of consulting firms, from ADB's member countries, and listed in ADB's Database of Consulting Firms (DACON), for short listing for the Consultancy Services. The service will be required for a period of 5 weeks comprising of the following:

Mining Engineer (International) asTeam Leader (0.7 Person-Month) Mining Geologist (International); (0.7 Person-Month) Environmental Specialists (International); (0.7 Person-Month) Financial Analyst (International); (0.7 Person-Month); Environmental Specialists (Local) (0.7 Person-Month) 3.5 Person- Month

The Terms of Reference (TOR) of the consultant will include following among others: The consultant will offer comments/opinion on

Mine design as proposed in the study considering the geological structure of the mine.

Technical & commercial viability of Mining proposal. Reasons for selecting underground mining method.

Ground water-handling procedure/aquifer handling method and also recharge the aquifer,

Treatment procedure of discharged mine water.

Surface effect of underground mining. Environmental Management Plan (EMP) including re-settlement plans (if arises land subsidence

viii) Under ground mining services (transportation, coal handling system etc.), mine ventilation system (ventilation, dust control etc.) and related issues (methane gas handling, spontaneous combustion aspects, fire fighting arrangements, mine rescue plan etc.)

Socio-economic impact on the entire area due to mining.

ix) Reclamation procedure and compensation issues.

Cost, Investment Plan and financial analysis of the project as proposed in the study Interested eligible firms may obtain additional information from:

Project Director Hydrocarbon Unit BTMC Bhaban (1st Floor) 7-9 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh. Tel no.: (880 2) 8128223, (880 2) 9117794, Fax no.: (880 2) 8128224

E-mail: hcu@bttb.net.bd, hcu_bd@yahoo.com; Web: www.hcu.org.bd International competitive bidding will be conducted, and selection will be made in accordance with ADB's Quality- and Cost-Based Selection (QC:BS) procedure, following Guidelines on the Use of Consultants by

ADB and its Borrowers. Interested Consulting Firms will be required to provide the following information including their eligibility that

they are qualified to perform the services: i. Background of the firm(s) (limited to one page);

ii. General and overall experience of the firm(s) (limited to one page);

iii. Summary of similar projects undertaken (limited to three pages);

iv. Summary of similar projects undertaken in the country or region (limited to three pages); v. Audited financial reports of the firm(s) for the last three years;

vi. Nature, size, employer, location, and type of input for contracts in hand (limited to three pages); and

vii. Summary of permanent professional employees with key qualifications (limited to one page).

The EOI with supporting documents must be delivered on or before 11-00 hrs (BST) on 9 April 2008, in sealed envelopes, marked with "EOI for Consultancy Services for 'Review of Mining Proposal'(under Mine) Development Activities)" and be delivered to below address.

Project Director Hydrocarbon Unit BTMC Bhaban (1st Floor) 7-9 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.

In case of any unavoidable circumstances such as strike, civil commotion, Govt. declared holiday, etc. EOIs will be received and opened on the following working day. Late submissions will be rejected. Partial offer will also be rejected. EOI submitted by Fax/E-mail will be rejected. Likewise photocopy of faxed or e-mailed EOI will also be rejected.

Only individual consulting firms are being invited to submit their EOI for short listing. In case the EOI is submitted by a Joint Venture (JV), the capabilities of only the Lead Partner Will be evaluated and only the Lead Partner will be short listed. The Employer will not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect from other partners of the JV for not short listing their name along with the Lead Partner.

The Consultants who have already submitted their proposals against the previous Request for EOI (advertisement) need not to submit again, but for providing additional information they may do the

The Request For Proposal (RFP) to submit detailed technical and financial proposal is expected to be issued to the short listed firms in May 2008. The Employer or ADB will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by the firms in connection with the preparation or delivery of the EOI. This EOI document is also available at Hydrocarbon Unit website @ www.hcu.org.bd, and ADB website @ www.adb.org.bd. GD-1145